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General ESL 

Classes Instructor Instructor Email
Class 
Days Times Rooms Semester Dates Office Contact

30013 DE N ESL 901 T. Richey trichey@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm Live Web SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30045 SM N ESL 901 H. Choi hchoi@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm H-213 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30069 SM N ESL 901 E. Chong echong@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm H-107 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
33349 ESC N ESL 901 S. Seyhan sseyhan@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am ESC-606 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30043 ESC N ESL 901 H. Bell hbell@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-605 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30046 ESC N ESL 901 L. Chellin lchellin@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-606 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
33348 ESC N ESL 901 K. Carraway kcarraway@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-103 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

33599 FEC N ESL 901 unstaffed M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FEC-N01 FT1: 1/27-3/20 FEC Office Ext. 7808
30065 SM N ESL 902 T. Thomson tthomson@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am H-213 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30014 DE N ESL 902 M. Castillo mcastillo@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm Live Web SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30056 SM N ESL 902 C. McDermott cmcdermott@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm H-318 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
33596 SM N ESL 902 unstaffed M-Th 6:00-8:20pm H-219 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30039 ESC N ESL 902 J. Gonzalez jgonzalez@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am ESC-604 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30044 ESC N ESL 902 J. Peña jpena@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-602 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30058 ESC N ESL 902 R. Detwiler rdetwiler@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-603 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

FEC N ESL 902 unstaffed M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FEC-N01 FT2: 3/31-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808
30066 SM N ESL 903 G. Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am H-218 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30062 SM N ESL 903 L. Waterman lwaterman@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm H-216 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

30015 DE N ESL 903 G. Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu M-W 6:30-8:50pm
Live 
Web/Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

30053 ESC N ESL 903 H. Mikas hmikas@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am ESC-605 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30040 ESC N ESL 903 D. Cobbe dcobbe@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-604 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30060 ESC N ESL 903 P. Clark pclarke@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-105 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

FEC N ESL 903 unstaffed M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FEC-O01 FT1: 1/27-3/20 FEC Office Ext. 7808
33556 SM N ESL 904 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am H-318 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30016 SM N ESL 904 K. Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm H-325 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
33575 ESC N ESL 904 A. Murray amurray@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am ESC-603 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
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30036 ESC N ESL 904 M. Pizzorno mpizzorno@palomar.edu M-W
6:30-
8:50pm/Asynch

MT: ESC-403 / 
W: ESC-405 / 
Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

FEC N ESL 904 unstaffed M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FEC-O01 FT2: 3/31-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808
30115 ESC N ESL 972 V. Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu M/W 6:30-8:50pm ESC-601 12W: 2/24-5/21 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30072 OFFS N ESL 972 S. Cully scully@palomar.edu M/T 9:00-11:20am SJEC SEM: 1/27-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808
30073 OFFS N ESL 972 S. Cully scully@palomar.edu W/Th 9:00-11:20am SJEC SEM: 1/27-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808

30106 OFFS N ESL 972
D. Ouano 

Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu M/Th 10:00-12:20pm SM Library SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30080 OFFS N ESL 972 G. Voorhes gvoorhes@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-8:20pm Ramona H.S. SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
33505 OFFS N ESL 972 L. Lewis llewis1@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-7:50pm Vallecitos Elem. SEM: 1/27-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808
33506 OFFS N ESL 923 unstaffed T/Th 6:00-8:20pm Camp Pendleton FT2: 4/1-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808
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30099 SM N ESL 982 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu T/Th 11:00-12:50pm H-121 FT1: 1/27-3/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30001 SM N ESL 984 T. Thomson tthomson@palomar.edu T/Th 11:00-12:50pm H-121 FT2: 3/31-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30107 ESC N ESL 983 K. Carraway kcarraway@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10-6:20pm ESC-405 FT1: 1/27-3/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114
30012 ESC N ESL 984 J. Peña jpena@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10-6:20pm ESC-405 FT2: 3/31-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

SM
ESL 9/N ESL 

909 unstaffed M/W 11:10-12:35pm TBD SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
31258/3002

9 DE
ESL 9/N ESL 

909 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu T 11:10-12:35pm
Live 
Web/Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31816/3003
4 DE

ESL 10/N 
ESL 910 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu T 12:45-2:10pm

Live 
Web/Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31644/3003
3 DE

ESL 20/N 
ESL 920 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu Th 12:45-2:10pm

Live 
Web/Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

33581/3358
2 ESC

ESL 20/N 
ESL 920

D. Ouano 
Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu T/Th 6:30-7:55pm ESC-207 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

31156/3002
8 SM

ESL 13/N 
ESL 913 B. Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu T/Th 9:35-11:00am H-317 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31658/3003
0 DE

ESL 14/N 
ESL 914 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu M

6:00-7:50pm / 
Asynch

Live 
Web/Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

33597 SM N ESL 922 unstaffed F 9-11:05am H-213 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

30035 SM N ESL 922
S. Arevalo 

Lopez sarevalolopez@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-7:50pm H-218 FT1: 1/27-3/20 SM Office Ext. 2272

30037 SM N ESL 923
S. Arevalo 

Lopez sarevalolopez@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-7:50pm H-218 FT2: 3/31-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30064 SM N ESL 922 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu M/W 11:00-12:50pm H-213 FT1: 1/27-3/20 SM Office Ext. 2272
33345 SM N ESL 923 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu M/W 11:00-12:50pm H-213 FT2: 3/31-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
30070 ESC N ESL 922 H. Bell hbell@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10-6:20pm ESC-605 FT1: 1/27-3/20 ESC Office Ext. 8114

30041 FEC N ESL 923 unstaffed T/Th 6:00-7:50pm FEC-F01 FT2: 3/31-5/22 FEC Office Ext. 7808
30067 SM N ESL 923 K. Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu Sat 9:30-11:35am H-213 SEM: 2/1-5/17 SM Office Ext. 2272
30071 DE N CTZN 900 T. Richey trichey@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
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31892/3003
8 SM

ESL 45/N 
ESL 945

C. 
Rostworowski cstocco@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-8:30pm H-218 SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

30522/3002
7 DE

ESL 45/N 
ESL 945 N. Madan nmadan@palomar.edu W

12-
12:50pm/Asynch

Live 
Web/Asynch SEM: 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

32944/3006
1 ESC

ESL 45/N 
ESL 945

S. Gongora 
Baltazar sgongorabaltazar@palomar.edu M/W 6:30-9:00pm

ESC-405/ESC-
501 SEM: 1/27-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

31872/3008
6 SM

ESL 105/N 
ESL 975 unstaffed M/W 11:15am-2:20pm H-121/H-218 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31873/3008
7 DE

ESL 105/N 
ESL 975 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch Asynch 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31394/3010
4 SM

ESL 106/N 
ESL 976 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu M/W 11:15am-2:20pm H-218/H-121 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31874/3010
5 DE

ESL 106/N 
ESL 976 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch Asynch 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31875 SM ESL 110 E. Rabinovich erabinovich@palomar.edu T/Th
10:15am-
12:20pm H-216 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

31876 DE ESL 110 S. Lackkaty slackkaty@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch Asynch 1/27-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
33513/3351

4 DE
ESL 31/N 
ESL 996

L. Hamilton 
Lawson llawson@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch Asynch FT2: 3/31-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272
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30017/3002
2 OFFS

N ABED 
901/902 V. Rodriguez vrodriguez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm Vista (St. FrancisSEM: 1/27-5/22

30018/3002
3 DE

N ABED 
901/902 M. Snyder msnyder@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm Live Web SEM: 1/27-5/22

30019/3002
4 SM

N ABED 
901/902 G. Anderson ganderson@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm H-321 SEM: 1/27-5/22

30020/3002
5 ESC

N ABED 
901/902 M. Lo Medico mlomedico@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-501 SEM: 1/27-5/22 

30021/3002
6 ESC

N ABED 
901/902

M. Lugo 
Garcia mlugogarcia@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm ESC-206 SEM: 1/27-5/22 

30031/3003
2 OFFS

N ABED 
901/902 L. Ruiz lruiz@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am HPL Church SEM: 1/27-5/22
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